f‘ .." [/

el
A & g Jeite fad Ll o_jlad W ; - e i | xam | |d B ilha gan| (i) W ) e eisn 60 sa 2D - B E slalds
- i 38| 3&2 hore® w7 3 (ki i i i s
z 23] S x 9 .uw‘f;/gy_J/
STORE NO 45 4% B a= L ©
MT — 4 Z |iNDENT s 31 Z7 |INDENT g K. r le
gha sl = NP DATE E |TOTAL QUANTITY | TOTAL VALUE INDENT - STORE STOCK
CREATE / AMEND / DELETE WS G Sy P
3 1 01 140033284 NG 00/05/14 01/12/14 T[T
L S - W 1 - N -
plo | Sauaadbas [ asly | b VIS 2 25 S5 P TN I P EYRTy-mte e /@f 2
ITEM UNIT |QUANT DESCRIPTION TAGNO Part NO VALUE |FEE |Currency s [WTEY-L)
ITY DateReq. el e
E‘.‘J
Heading: p/F"KOBELCO" SCREW Wil gl
COMPRESSOR/ MODEL KS 24 SEH, L T
DRWG. NO. M81700150/ LOCATION KPIC, >, it e U“#J/w"\ = 5
TAG NO. C-7101A/B/C oy o SO WA AL T
1 2543438001 ST 1 ROTOR ASSEMBLY c-7101 M824P0306 Ju, AR / " /
v 7
erer?
4/ ) e
1, =T
b /
P\ iy
e Euﬂi Zo i
— |5 ki
1 17 — ;J
& 8 b Gl
N SN\ &J@.urﬁ;
/,.' /,:;..-Z:U.S\SJ_;'H:%:M
g &k
L Lo e saal J?u
Ln_ ¢\ ; »/'—— (.";4‘ ‘\.\f‘ \_‘\ ( ‘FC:
— = " LRy
¥ ( e ( [ ( <O
~ Q’ N g B > S J/ e
N\ e —— \‘\% _:.;é.p s
# -_9— i
&m
'i%" 3 e
L % u.;Ln.n.« u.u,_ya.n
&M
sl 50U
Praduce 4 Expire Daty'; D ACCT.NO: Store Stock R i
Proposal No.; (dul St it T 1 dsiia s lod
KP-86/355 FALCON oy ” L
REF T0:9833612 i S — [] |VALUE: cdamedy B3
AY 41t /Q\‘W&




KS24SEH® KOBELCO

SRM COMFPRESSOR

5L5800R07

-

{

U

=

‘all ' 1331LS T EHOMU <>

PART NAME

MY

IFRF R B ‘:Hlf":.f_’ (M)

THRUST
REARING (M)

;

R st (V)

THRUST
BEAR ING (M)

FHRUST

BEARTNG (I)

TN

BEARING ()

o3
o

5256
% "-’ @ ?':’1

1z
e VF

REMARKS

FUT KEY)

N

OIBEQH

62




LU=3UtDd 7 LEN

‘Al 1FELS SHOM <o

ART NAME TYPE & S1ZE o

wcry

KS24SEHY KOBELCO-SCREW |8

SPARE ROTQR OF LCO-SCREW COM %

_ , )

2 W ¥R R U A E T e w =% |0
REMARKS

(IN PUT KEY)

OTOR ASSEMBLY

J(C11)

\/‘\/\/\/\/\/\
31)(1 co9)(a0

S(AC T K4

A06 )(A0B)(Ka3) (A02)

A

\

T

Sz




A | B | c | D | E ] ) F | G | H I 1 | 3

DRAFTING NOTES
c27 365 110 NZOF N22M| [N21M N10 155 N20M N1§ P\(h‘l 03-00974-0r<tm
L/D=0.
584. 5 55 ] | - N\ /D=0. 99
]
e T - [1 ]
B PLUGGED . . | 129,
wn - \_;,/
m
e —
sl ] A . <) e |
(=] Ny - o s m & . ___J
S ) N1 PUNAGED 4 J 'r"/\ -
= /
: ] . / MALE ROTOR CENTER
- ) | FLI T _]i |
—_— ! !
2 2 s : Sowe. conffe S
= ! ‘v . ” b ~
ENRE: Sl -5 1
. ~ if#) L,
] —= B T T FEMALE ROTOR CENTER
Ni1]ole ! , ]
N1 3 m PLUGGED hg\ o 12~1-1/8~8UN TAP 3¢ DEEP |2
m
| 111 21 // ! 230 e 1 | | i-A TAP
T 1Y | ™~ N\
- J%* | A— [:
- | 31
i A . LY
| 2} H ) | :
J T
s 2-w20 TP ’ \ \
. . S | 6590 382 ‘ 365\ \ \ 302 345 230
1 =t | T - - .
=3 > 160 / 1854 \ \ \ \
= N o~ | B
7T % N \ 2-30 DRILL | / \ \ \ \ \
P [viz] VIEW A [w13] |N17|ngRU<ANCH0R [Nizal [ 5] [w a]lvzzr] (w3} [n 4] [nz21F][w 3][n 8] N1 .
N — BOLT M22)
N Lol : 1 P . - - e —— S . . 3
e vz 1ue| [z 3 b2z fwzze] - fn s ] iz ix) PLUGGED. \\ I I5E ] spigoos 128 [1/z-13une| 19 sn.6 |n e winwizoniaNiza ]
. \f \ ¥ /[ - v i IPI-600% 3/48 | 5/8-11UNC; 23 _ 83.5 |N ¢ I )
] . ,H (IR . " . ) T_ PLUGGED |JPI-500% 1B 5/8-11UNC; 23 | 89.9 |N 3. N 4 N 5. N 8 NIO .
"—‘*“w 18 DEEP m 128 _35 T L FLANGE SIZE A B c . :
335 , ] ZE LeNo o
105 ! . B - = 1@ A y
: ;
110 | b= — ) | i]__, 2 [82. Jg, | ) | - r] L
- . I , o G 1 H
1 20. 4 /it D Im “ L f \ AN T [N : - : ‘ S ’
H «© . T - .
. B R N124 ] L ; ( NL { u\ﬁ - ]I INZ3M| 3/47| NPT3/4 i . AXIALLY MOVEMENT )  SUB)EE 00 .
— . - . : R . i - T
L ] hd s 7 ol || v227|7106080] Ret/2; 1 — . -
DETAIL OF SHAFT END :T-_i " it ‘ [ i 7 v N22M|PLUGEED| Rels2| 1 | - - i
-3 z ! [ —§ L = ‘L| N2 1B|PLUGGED) Rels2) 1 =~ O S iU
- [ ' M
195 X ] 8¢ %" Ja{/ =~ . ol _I N2 1M|PLUGGED| Rei/2| 1 - L
b= = - = o _J —H—t NZO0F |PLUGGED| Rel/2| 1 .
A o T
= 221098 45, P,%GGED/Q o T 20 20 ! o 70, o NZ0M|PLUGGED} Rei/2! 1 » - .
- - . - m a 4 H
N o o \/ - _;L:F.___T, = K BELG@ _— \flﬁ N19B|PLUGGED] Rc1/2: 1 (DRAIN (D) ) o mEErLY - E
] R {® N \ L) : . . =} — - N194|PLUGGED] Rcls2| 1 IDRAIN (D) okl L :
= | ! , \, m_K |\  (RI9A|PLUGGED; Rel/2| 1 (DRAIND) . e LS AP |
* ar ”‘1 : PLUGGED, | I — | 1 T N18 [PLUGGED] Re1/2| 1 DRAIN(S) B2B ¥ L
w . S
! - ; T ; ' Ll N17 | 1/47| Rel/é| 1 |MECH. SEAL OIL DRAIN Ah=phwy—nk iy
A / | \ A 3] d 4
. 1  N16 |PLUGGED} Rc3/8| 1
S 2-M20 TAP THRU } 52 140 90 00,|.70 ! ; : e S ———
g / 550\ 25 270 30] |57 230 385 302 | 210 e e ——
DETAIL OF XEY ! / 750 \ | 6527 385 N14A PLUGGED, Recl/4] 1 |CYLINDER DRAIN (U) e
; N13A PLUGGED Rci/4' 1 |CYLINDER DRAIN (L)
2-30 DRILL THRU i N14 PLUGGED Rc3/3 1 |CYLINDER DRALN () eEsvir—ver ’
N13A N19A|N19B [(ANCHOR BOLT M22) N11 e - LA L.
— BLECTRICAL\ [N13 PLUGGED Re3/8. 1 |CYLINDER DRAIN i) BESYvF—FLy L)
::?‘ CONNECTION | [N12A! 1/2° JPLSWMH 1 |HYDRAULLC CYLINDER () _|MEx) s — ()
—" R . R Gi/2 N11A| 1,27 |60 FF, 1 {HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (L) |mEvyys— (L)
M6 TAP 15 DEEP : - PN . B RV
IBRATION SENSOR SEAT] ; 4\?}*& {?) : N121 1,27 |60 FF| 1 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (W !RExyws— (W
PLUGGED | b N1t 127 |BI-04FR] 1 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (L)  WEvy>»7/- (L), ‘b
[ I NTiA d - - PLUGGED — —H Ni0 1 |Pl-G0g | 1 OIL RETURN (ROTOR) ARBEL (0—98)
' | 82, N 9| 3/47LPI-600kFF| 1 ADDITIONAL OIL SUPPLY |z
- L ; S
| 1 -~ \\ N 8 TTCIP-S0R R 1 1OIL INJECTION PN
bl A - - ~ - -] N 7 j E—— :
= = B 28 3,1 - | 428 704 20)_,— N B . 1/27'IPI-GMRFE| 1 [MECH SBAL OIL SUPPLY  s#=shav—iii
— u & | [ —— M | ' N 5 17 RISWER] ) |BALANCE PISTON OTL SUPPLY  ~7 vxex b vihh s
L—--? = L 0 I & A ] 7 - L‘_I ” B N 4 17 JPI-500% B 1 |THRUST BEARING OIL SUPPLY X3 }RERM
I Q' i ] m I i ¥ 2 N 3 17 [UPL-6U0E B} 1 |JOURNAL BEARING OIL SUPPLY [soraismwl |
I - T Al L ] & - - f-- - - : 3 N 2 6" |JPI-5006 ¥l 1 |GAS DISCHARGE Hackt
" /a/: 17 17 L ,5 \ SN 1 BT {RLEME | |GAS SUCTION HRBR .
Uy Y ! % K NOZZLE;NOMINAL |TAP 'NO. o - : B
i i~ r — ] i - ¥O.  PIPE  [SIZE OR REQ'D SERVICE ‘REMARKS —
| o ' T “++{ucqeD| N \ SIZE  |FLANGE v 5.
i RATING
1L ) PLUGGED ‘Es | mR | AvE  ma A & ) W %
| L /\r—$- | L ) PLUGGED NOZZLE TABLE
- f[l . {lé:A_E:i
I. | L | N - ' - - o R i
i , = T —
L L L )
I 14 LJ — e e et e |
H P‘IT j ' [ ¥ #2500276 pursion vies 1
i i \_‘ [‘NJQB NigA N18 ] N13 ] ui J HER k. R B S L 1T T WA
T ‘
N 9 VIEW B \12—1—8UNC TAP 35 DEEP QUTSIDE VIEW
KOB€ElO e o “H
REF LA | <>®OBE STEEL, LTD. KSZASEH .
CALC' D M} S-] Ry [ISSUED — oy g v-;;";omm“"[ﬁmmfa - ]”D‘/’/ o [ ] cat | 1CAD e M82400276 [ RO
REV . DRAWN IESIgHe | L I N A e B N e _ P - ~ -
L 2900 kg“j ?HKL\_ ®EVISION NOTE DaTs .-\‘%)) 4 |sware 178 l?\‘/‘uu 7084 53.,3;0: SCR Ir ¢ ’! A U 2 1 O O

THY DEFIRG B1 AKE THS INIGENATION SUNTAIAKS 4618 SEY THL PRUPERTT OF socine eToa.sTm IT SBATL 07 K LSCLTIO EITASUCIO G BERY b 44Y SAKSTS W:THGOT



3 1 x 1 L 1 ~ 1 N, 1 o

DRAFTING NOTES

OEEEEE

@@@@@@9@@@@@@ xs o@e

VA T =

B d =

14
T

T

DETAIL B

MALE ROTOR CENTER

E: ‘:.— ST LT :
oL . L
: H ! !
— L.
-
REFER TO MECHANICAL SEAL ASSEMBLY
FEMALE ROTOR_CENTER

)
j

DETAIL C

—_—

-
i

N
I

&y

|
1)

16 e

SECTION D-D

#600-1/28

#600-3/4B

NI

REFER TO POSITICN METER ASSENMBLY

4D 4D

&K g I

i \

\ s

DETAIL OF NOZZLE

l’lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ |SEETION ASSEMBLY |RC | l| l ; 1

\ Hi N
W irsxsnsavensy T Thbbs W

A H
o [l e v | o] wedls Ji] s
=

R

weao | me|  SECTION ASSEMBLY

e B TT0000T P — _
ar_aw [SCR sacateny coaser B

[0 o Toawhsua7zs] PO [Vomabdfomgd] — [Hemagel] — | — i AL | cav [ TCAD prae. MB1700150 |5| R0

I";}_"l [E—— } oars ‘\"“""|"“‘“:}GIi:iff:"g‘"“"“ }“':ﬁ"‘" ot lsuu| (:5,;‘"|708A| st uo SCR I(:n.' 0A01071

I MR €1 7 PRI A SATY 04 T P B s w5 [Fp——




P>

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW HE#ztiiBrmiBriR (1 ./ 12)
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

t B A HRmE S & %% 7 # & £

SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS

NO. REQ. D

A (O—4ewRe M82416010 1
ROTOR PROFILE

AOV MR =& M82410255 1 S45CN
MALE ROTOR

AO2 \MEO—% M82410256 1 S45C-N
FEMALE ROTOR

A3 [HENZ A AERARY M82410016 1 S25C-N
BALANCE PiSTON ()

A4 NS AEARRY M82410017 1 $25CN
BALANCE PiSTON (F)

A0S [RY—=T M . M82410035 1 $45C-N

- ISLEEVE W .

A6 | RU—=F (R M82410036 1 S45C-N
SLEEVE (F)

AT JAZARERM . M82410037 1 SNCA15
THRUST D1SC M)

A8 |ASANRIE) . IM82410038 1 SNC415
THRUST D1SC {F)

LA g v et N M82210098 1 S45C-N
END PLATE

MO |¥Yhy TV - | —
GEAR COUPLING

AT (@B HRRIL—F M. M83410142402 1 S45CN
TARGET PLATE W :

A |EBEEtRV—hKF) | - —
TARGET  PLATE (F)

A9 N /AL AN T 9 W) M82410131" 1 FC200
BALANCE PISTON BUSH (W

A20 [N IR AN v R M82410132 1 FC200
BALANCE PiSTON BUSH (F)

ARV T gz M M82410133 1 S25C—N
BUSH RETATNER (W)

A22 [T 99 % (F) M82410134 1 S25C-N




P (<4

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW E#EiEpRdgmkss (2 / 12 )
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH
ySae= B & % FR MaREs B % # # s £
SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS
NO. REQ. D
BOV Wy —2 2o M82420076%01 1 SCW480
[NLET CASING
BO1 |WAr—2 >y - o
INLET CASING
B2 (O—%5—20 M82420077#01 1 SCW480
ROTOR CASING
BO2 |O—457—2>8 M82420157#02 1 S—
ROTOR CASING
BO3 Mor—»y M82420078401 1 SCW480
DISCHARGE CASING
BO3 | —2g M82420272#02 1| ——
DISCHARGE "CASTNG
BO3 |\Mbr—2>y —————— - —
DISCHARGE CASTNG
BO4 | O-Ty . M82420079401 1 SCW480
S1DE COVER .
BO4 |-y M82420275%02 i —
SIDE COVER
BOS |MoAf=wR) M82420090 1 S45C-N
INLET END COVER "(F)
BO6 |(NZREALEM. . M82420276 1 S45C-N
BALANCE PISTON COVER (MD) '
BO7 INZXREALYEF) M82420160 1 S45CN
BALANCE "PiSTON COVER ~(FD)
B0 |EARUZOM M82420022 1 FC200
PISTON RING (W)
BO9 |[EXANVUYTR) M82420023 1 FC200
PISTON RING (F)
B10O BYAHAALL M82420013#01 1 SCW480
VALVE GUIDE
BIT |ERE M82420041 1 S25C-N
GUIDE BLOCK
B12 (EH® M82420042 1 S45C-N
ADJUSTING BAR
B13 (BAB®E M82220021 1 S95C—N
ADJ. BAR RETAINER ' -
B1S |O—Y T M82420024#02 1 FPM ROTOR CASING
0-RING SUCTION SIDE
B16 |O~YU s M82420024403 1 FPM ROTOR CASING
0-RING DISCHARGE SIDE
BT |O= Y M82420024#03 1 FPM D1SCHARGE
0-RING  CASING
B21 |MAAN—=Y | -
SUPPORT
B22 |MAANR—Y | - | —
SUPPORT
B2 e AD®) M824200914#01 2 SUS304CP t=0. 1
LINER
B2 (& ADE) M824200914#02 4 | SUS304CP t=0. 2
LINER
B27 Bty —> 0 M82420092#01 2 SUS304CP t=0. 1
L INER
B28 |B& (LT — >0 M82420092#02 41 SUS304CP t=0.2
LINER
B30 |k RF206M071 1 SUS304CP

NAME PLATE




P. |-§

B 008071

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW E#gtsapigkk (3 / 12)
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH
T ENEN ® BB ®E® #E "=
SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS
NO. REQ. D
ol IMs@h= M82430008 1 SI5CHB. M
MS. BEARING
co2 |FSs@= M82430008 1 S25C+B. M
FS. BEARING
co3 \MD#x= M82430233 1 S25C+E. M
MD. BEARING
Co4 |FD@wze M82430233 1 S25C+B. M
FD. BEARING
Co5 |gd=egg M) M82430216 1 S45C-N
THRUST BRG. 'BOX (W)
Co6 |®za(F) M82430217 1 SA5C-N
THRUST BRG. 'BOX (F)
CO7 |wm=fmz= W M82430027 1 S45CN
THRUST BRG. 'BOX CVR. (M)
Co8 |®hz#=CF) M82430028 1 S45C-N
THRUST BRG.BOX CVR.(F) _
CoS |AMmERmM M82430029 1 $S400
ADJUST. PLATE (W)
Cl0 |AAaRERE). M82430030 1 $5400
ADJUST. "PLATE [F)
ClT|ZRSAFHEERM M82430031 1 $S400
THRUST ADJ. PLATE (W
Cl2 [RSALHEERF) M82430032 1 $S400
THRUST ADJ. "PLATE ()
C13 fERZZFE#ZEM M82430221 1 S25CHB. M
THRUST BEARING (i)
CH T ERT A oM MB82430164 1
ST BEARINGAM)
Cl4d lERSAbrE=(F) M82430012 1 $25C+B. M
THRUST BEARING (F)
C15 (FRSZAN®ZM_ M82430011 1 S25CHB. M
THRUST BEARING ()
TS A7 AT ———— 32430164 1
THRIST BEARING-M)-
Cl6 BRZARBZF M82430012 1 S25CHB. M
THRUST BEARING (F)
a7y
c8{
C19 [®=%H7 »aM M82430045 2 PTFE
BRG. BOX BUSH (M)
C20 |#4Z=387 v7a(F) M82430046 ? PTFE




P-4

KS 24 SEH

KOBELCO-SCREW FE#E#iaimiEmkak (4 /12)

PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

&5 B & & e s BH #H s 2
SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS
NO. REQ. D
poz \®y# M82450270 1 FC300
SLIDE VALVE
DO3 |ERZheh M82450094 1 S45CN
ROD
D04 |HmEERGY M82450047 1 S45CN
PISTON
e \&» M82450095 1 SCM435
PIN
po7 (& I S R —
PIN
U = 3 = I E——— — —
OTL INJ. TUBE
D1t (MEpEmEMLT S
GUiDE PIPE
D12 |REXRIHAE o E—
SPINDLE GUIDE
D3 |PUEE M82450096 1 S45C-N
CYLINDER HEAD
D33 (E@h= M21850143 1 SUJ
BALL BEARING
IERI N 7 o7 | T — - ——
SPINDLE
D6 | AEXEN . M82450273 1 S45C-N
SPINDLE
D37 [E-wmxT S——— - —
_|SPINDLE "PIN RETAINER
L T e - | —
POSITION METER SUPPORT
pal =g M82450050 1 S25C-N
SEAL RING 1 .
D42 [ =D TMmT 1 M82450274 1 S45C-N
SEAL RING RETAINER 1
DA \—=NV T2 - —
SEAL RING 2
Ddd (=N oML 2 | — ] —
SEAL RTNG RETAINER 2
Dot \ERA D=0 P-GA04-021#36 1 PTFE FOR PISTON
PISTON SEAL
D52 |ERA R —) P-GA04-022412 1 PTFE FOR SEAL RING
PISTON SEAL SUCTION SIDE
D83 |EALY = e
PISTON SEAL
o4 |\ T—=FoAF— M82450060 1 PTFE
TAPE LINER
D55 |ERABY = - - —
PISTON SEAL
D62 |EALY APy~ | - | -
PISTON STOPPER
D63 [V — - ——
HYDRAULiC CYLINDER




g

KS 24 SEH

KOBELCO-SCREW FEME#&ER&MERRE (5 / 12 )

PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

B
SEQ.
NO

IR
PART NAME

HEES
PART CODE

& 2
NO.
REQ. D

7 #
MATERIAL

e &
REMARKS

307

AR S

HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK-RA-M016-065

12

SCM435-Q

M16 X 65

J02

AR B

HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK-RA-M016-050

17

SCM435-Q

M16x50

J63

AR b

~ [HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK-RA-M016-045

1

SCM435-Q

M16 < 45

Jo4

AR R

HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK-RA-M012-040

SCM435-Q

M12<40

J05

AN VAR KIS

BBLK-RA-M012-025

SCM435-q

M12x25

J06

BBLK-RA-M010-030

SCM435-Q

M10X<30

Jo7

BBLK-RA-M010-045

SCM435-Q

M10x 45

Jo8

BBLK-RA-M008-045

SCM435-Q

M8 X 45

J09

BBLK-RA-1006-040

SCM435-Q

M6 X 40

J10

BBLK-RA-M006-032

SCM435-Q

Mo X 32

Ay

HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK-RA-M006-020

SCM435-Q

M6 < 20

J12

NEEARIL

HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK-RA-M006-022

SCM435-Q

M6 X 22

J13

AR L

HEX SOCKET BOLT

BBLK—-RA-M004-025

SCM435-Q

M4 X 25

J14

NENERIL

J15

HEX SOCKET BOLT

J16

ARV E

HEX SOCKET BOLT

a7

T AN

HEX SOCKET BOLT

J18

AR

BBLK-RA-M010-020

SCM435-Q

M10x20




P\f"g

KS 24 SEH

KOBELCO-SCREW FE#EHEEDSMERE (6 /12)

PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

5 =
SEQ.
NO

B om A ;
PART NAME

BaEs
PART CODE

B %%
NO.

# #
MATERIAL

fm =
REMARKS

147

1A RV B

HEX SET BOLT

BBLK-BC-M020-075

REQ. D
9

SCM435-Q

M20X75

J42

1 ARV b

BBLK-BC-M020-065

]

SCM435-Q

M20X65

J43

461

STUD BOLT

BBLK-AA-M027-140

18

SCM435-Q

M27 X140

J62

AR b

STUD BOLT

BBLK-AA-M027-130

1738

SCM435-Q

M27 X130

J63

AR

STUD BOLT

M83120294#06

12

SNBY

1/72-13UNCX 75

J64

HARIV b

STUD BOLT

M83120295#05

24

SNB7

5/8-11UNCX 85

465

HEARIL

Jn

BNLG-SZW027

56

J72

BNLG-BK-U004

12

1/2-13UNC

J73

BNLG-BK-U005

24

5/8-11UNC

J74 |75

K01

SPRG_WASHER-SQ

BWWC-BD-016

40

SWRH62B

K02

FENRES

BWWC-BD-012

SWRHGZB

K03

SPRG_WASHER-SQ

BWWC-BD-010

11

SWRH62B

K04

AENRESR

SPRG WASHER-SQ

BWWC-BD-008

SWRH62B

K05

AENTRES

SPRG WASHER-SQ

BWWC-BD-006

22

SWRH62B

K06

FENREE

SPRG WASHER-3Q

K07

FENRES

BWWC-BD-004

SWRH62B




0

AE

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW FEMRHEERRIERRE (7 / 12)
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

5 B AR BmE s & #& 7 # B &

SEQ PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS

NO. ' REQ. D :

K\t (N BWWC-BA-027 56 SWRHG2B
SPRING WASHER

K12 \N\qp@gee P-AA13-002405 12 | SWRHG?B W/2
SPRING WASHER

K3 Inxpgee P-AA13-002#06 24 | SWRHG2B W5/8

_ [SPRING WASHER

Kid \INpBESE - | —=
SPRING WASHER

GRE —— U R —
PLAIN WASHER

SINEEYPE G Lo P-AA12-005#12 1 S25C-N ANT6 PROPER
LOCK NUT-BRG Bn=20

K32 [JDoAVBMERES v~ M32819049%14 1 S25CN ANO9 PROPER
LOCK NUT-BRG. BN=23

K33 [JOAVBSREF v~ BRLD-NM-012 1 S25CN AN12
LOCK NUT-BRG

K34 [JoAVBmSRAEF v~ BRLD-NM-011 1 S25C-N ANT1
LOCK NUT-BRG

K35 [JOHUBMZRETF v~ BRLD-NN-007 1 S25C-N ANG7
LOCK NUT-BRG

K36 [QOAVBTHES Y~ BRLD-NM-016 1 S25CN AN16
LOCK NUT-BRG

K&l |l — M82410062 1 S45C-Q 16 10x46
PARAL KEY-DBL RND

K42 [BhFTf— M82410063 1 S45C-Q 12X 8%30
PARAL KEY-DBL RND

K43 R FTHF— M82410064 1 S45C-Q 10X8X24
PARAL KEY-DBL RND

Kad |@AFTF— M82410065 1 $456-Q 5EX5X17
PARAL "KEY-DBL RND

K46 |mAFTF—- BPLG-KT-005-010 1 $45C—Q 5X5X10
PARAL KEY-DBL RND

K46 | RFfTF— M82410166 1 S45C-Q 22X 14X105
PARAL KEY-SGL RND




P (=(0

KS 24 SEH

KOBELCO-SCREW E¥et#ERmERE (8 / 12)

PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

w5 B W & W R ®/ % #H s 2

SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS

NO. : REQ.D

KS1 MR MFEEY P-AA01-002#03 6 S45CN 16 X930
PARAL PIN-F. THD

K62 [T E> P-AAD1-001407 2 S45C-N | #16X56
PARAL PIN-F. THD

KS3 [Mr Py ol -
PARAL PIN-F. THD

K1 (R7YEY P-AAD1-014#02 4 SK5M ®10X12
SPRING PIN

K62 |RFU oY BPUB-SA-008-016 2 SKaM $8X16
SPRING PIN

K3 |[RFUoEY BPUB-SA-004-008 2 SKoM d4X3
SPRING PIN

K8t |R@BRFSH BBLG-EG-PT10-000 4 S45C
HEX SOCKET PLUG -

K82 |\ ft7z5 BBLG-EG-PT06-000 3 S45C
HEX SOCKET PLUG

K83 |ABANZS5S BBLG-EG-PT04-000 16 S45C
HEX SOCKET PLUG

K84 @t /2o BBLK-EG-PT03~000 7 SCM435
HEX SOCKET PLUG

K85 [R@IRENPTSY P-AA11-036406 2 SCM435
HEX SOCKET NPT PLUG

K8 | 72s - | —
HEX SOCKET PLUG

K87 [RBARRTS S —_— - | —/—




Pl

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW EHEilaliZmk® (9 / 12 )
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEM

%5 W & 2 W EmE S BH #HE S
SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. MATERIAL REMARKS
NO. REQ. D
0T [BRACEL ® . . BRUB—CA-030 1 SKa

C-SNAP RING-SHAFT
[02 [8RfA CTEIE A8 — - ==

11 |[NACELEAR BRUB—CB-180 7 SKEM

L12 |7NEACHE Adg BRUB-CB-170 2 SK5M

L13 |7RECH AR BRUB-CB-062 1 SK5M

L21 (JOAVBZHES P-AA13-007#16 1 55400 AW16 PROPER

L22 |2 0AHVMSZRHES P-AA13-007#11 1 55400 AW11 PROPER

L23 [JOAVBMSZHES BRMC-AW-012 1 35400 A2

L24 | DA VUBMSZHES BRMC-AW-009. 1 55400 AWO09

L25 (aOHYSMSRES BRMC-AW-007 1 $S400 AWO7

L26 [JOAYVBZHES BRMC-AW-016 1 55400 AW16

L1 |0y BGRN-0G-0190 1 FPM G190
0-RING

L2 o=V BGRN-0G-0170 ? FPM G170
0-RING

L3 |o=-u>¥s BGRN-0G-0105 1 FPM G105
0-RING

L4 (O=-V>»y BGRN-0G-0100 1 FPM G100
0-RING

L% |o-v>yy M83100106413 1 FPM G35
0-RING Hs90

L6 |o=-vy>»or BGRN-0G-0075 1 EPM G75
0-RING

wrijo-v>»s BGRN-0G-0070 1 FPM G70
0-RING

L8 |10=-V>Z - | ——
0-RING

L9 (o-uy»y o M83100106#07 1 FPM G55
0-RING Hs90

L4 |o—=-Y>o BGRN-0G-0025 1 FPM G25
0-RING

LA [O-UsZ — — | —




($]

Polvln

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW HE#EtsBmaBm=E (10 / 12 )
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH
#F e I 7S o REE B 2| # # s
SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS
NO. REQ. D
Lt jo=-v>yy M83100105#89 1 EPM P185
0-RING Hs90
L2 |\o=-V>»o BGRN-OP-150A 1 FPM P150A
0-RING :
L83 |o-v>»o M83100105#67 1 FPM Pa5
-RING ‘ Hs90
L4 |lO—-Y>sy BGRN-0P-0065 1 FPM P65
0-RING
Lss |0-Y>»y M83100105%15 ? FPM P15
0-RING Hs90
L6 \O-Y>o o/ - | —
0-RING
L61 M=oy BFFX-A060-BR-0015 3 A105 15A
BLIND FLANGE
L62 =22 BFFX-A060-BR-0020 1 A105 20A
BLIND FLANGE
T EEP P BFFX-A060-BR-0025 5 A105 25A
BLIND FLANGE
L64 \RAE25>~> - |
BLIND FLANGE
L AT BGRX-SL-D015-V 3 NON
GASKET ASBESTOS
L2 (AR v k. BGRX-SL—D020-V 1 NON
GASKET ASBESTOS
NERP P BGRX-SL-D025-V 5 NON
GASKET ASBESTOS
L4 \HRT S i e
GASKET
....................................... ;




RSt

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO-SCREW FE#BiSER@iERkE (11 /12 )
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH
5 B &AW BREE & # 7 # S
SEQ. PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS
NO. - REQ. D
o7l pEES Y — M82450275 1 | SCwaso
CYLINDER
Dr2 ER=zhgw M82450276 1 SA5C-N
ROD
073 (mEEARGY M82450277 1 S45C—N
PISTON
Dra (V) &% M82450278 1 S45C—N
CYLINDER ~ HEAD
D76 (U FEMSRT M82450279 1 S45C-N
CYLINDER "SUPPORT1
D76 |V TERfR2 M82450280 1 S45CN
CYLINDER "~ SUPPORT?
o (Vo M82250127 2 S45C-N
SEAL "RING
D78 =NV oz M82450125 1 S45C-N
SEAL _RING 'RETAINER
DI \T—F A F— M82450281 1 PTEE
TAPE "LINER
D81 |EA K2 —)b P-GA04-021#30 1 PTFE FOR PISTON
PTSTON ~SEAL
D82 \EAG =W P-GA04-022#01 2 PTFE FOR SEAL RING
PISTON SEAL DIS. SIDE
2T [RBAFRLS BBLK-RA-M016-090 8 SCM435-Q M16X 90
HEX SOCKET "BOLT
J22 [R"BRERIVS BBLK-RA-M012-060 8 SCM435-Q M2 <60
HEX "SOCKET "BOLT
J3 |xaRERVs BBLK-RA-M012-045 8 SCM435-Q M12X 45
- HEX  SOCKET "BOLT
24 @RS BBLK-RA-M016-040 2 | SCM435-Q M16 < 40
HEX " "SOCKET "BOLT
V-G EI BBLK-RA-M012-035 4 SCM435-Q M2Xx 35
HEX  SOCKET ~BOLT
126 |R@RFRVES BBLK-RA-M012-030 4 SCM435-Q M12X 35
HEX SOCKET "BOLT
J65 WARN S M83120294#06 8 SNB7 1/2-13UNC
STUD BOLT X 75
RN =5 BNLG-BK-U004 8 S45C-Q 1/2-13UNC
HEXNUT=THIiCK '
KO8 [ Al B2 BWWC-BD-016 10 SWRHG2B 16
SPRG  WASHER-S4Q
KOS |AEnRES BWWC-BD-012 24 SWRH62B 12
SPRG  WASHER-SQ
K14 | NS P-AA13-002#05 8 SWRH62B Wi/2




bl

KS 24 SEH KOBELCO—SCREW EXESEB R AERR R (12 / 12)
PARTS LIST OF KOBELCO-SCREW COMPRESSOR MODEL KS 24 SEH

&5 M@ am B S E e & 24 7 H e

SEQ. ~ PART NAME PART CODE NO. | MATERIAL REMARKS

NO. REQ. D

K37 [OOAUBMZHEES v M32819049%08 1 S25CN ANOS
LOCK NUT-BRG ,

K86 (BN TZS BBLK-EG-PT02-000 3 SCM435 ST-PA-1/4
HEX SOCKET PLUG

L7 (DDA VESZHEESE BRMC-AW-008 1 SS400 AW08
LOCK WASHER-BRG

L41 .Q:&%;zéi“__".“_"_"__ __________ BGRN-0G-0125 2 FPM G125
—RING

Lz -9z BGRN-0G-0095 1 FPM 695
0-RING

L3 0-Y > BGRN-0G-0090 1 FPM G390
0-RING

L4 0-v=>s BGRN-0G-0080 1 FPM G30
0-RING

Las 10-Y o BGRN-0G-0055 4 FPM G55
0-RING

L8 0-Y o BGRN-0P-0110 1 FPM P110
0-RING .

LS9 10-Y o BGRN-0P-0048 ? FPM P48
0-RING

IR EESE P BFFX-A060-BR-0015 7 A105 6007-1/78
BLIND FLANGE

L4 | AR S BGRX-SL-DO15-V 2 |NON ASBESTOS| 600%-1/2B
GASKET _






